DS-RFGB/EN-R2008
Copyright © SANHUA 2018 Subject to change without notice
SANHUA INTERNATIONAL
SANHUA STANDARD CATALOGUE
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
•  Applicable for all common HCFC and HFC refrigerants such as:
R22, R134a, R404A, R407C, R507A...

connections)
•  Capillary tube length 800mm
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Product Series
RFGB Thermostatic expansion valve with build-in orifice
2
Refrigerant Description
1 R22
2 R407C
3 R404A / R507A
4 R134a
6 R290
3
Pressure Equalization Description
E External pressure equalization
(Omitted) Internal pressure equalization
4
Valve Size Internal Orifice Size
From 1 to 5 Valve size: proportional to the orifice size and to the
nominal capacity
5
Valve Shape Description
S Straight Version
A Angle Version
6
Connections Type Description
Mx Metric: M6 inlet 6mm ; M10 inlet 10mm
Ix Imperial: I2 inlet 1/4" ; I3 inlet 3/8"
7
Miscellaneous Description
xxx Digits for additional information
e.g. static superheat, MOP, Bleed…
DS-RFGB/EN-R2008
Copyright © SANHUA 2018 Subject to change without notice
SANHUA INTERNATIONAL
RFGB SERIES
THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVE
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
MODELS DESIGNATION (VALVE HEAD)
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5
RFGB 04 E 1.0 xxx Thermostatic expansion valve with build-in orifice
RFGB 04 E 1.0 xxx Refrigerant: R134a
RFGB 04 E 1.0 xxx With connection for external pressure equalization
RFGB 04 E 1.0 xxx Nominal Capacity (expressed in USRT)
RFGB 04 E 1.0 xxx Additional digits
Code Description
GB06E-1.0-518 Model
-40/+10°C Evaporating temperature (°C)
-40/+50°F Evaporating temperature (°F)
R290 Refrigerant
MWP 3.5Mpa Max. Working Pressure (MPa)
MWP 505psig Max. Working Pressure (Psig)
Strap Suitable for Tube diameter:
1/4’’; 3/8’’; 1/2’’; 5/8’’; 3/4’’; 7/8’’; 1’’
Clip Suitable for Tube diameter:
1/4’’; 3/8’’; 1/2’’
FIXING BULB OPTIONS
For customized RFGB thermostatic expansion valves it is possible to select the preferred bulb mounting
element. The available options are the following two:
TECHNICAL DATA
Note:
1) Nominal capacity valid for:   - Version “S” in straight shape and version “A” in angle shape
- Versions with metrical and imperial connections
2) Nominal working conditions: Condensing temperature: 38°C; evaporating temperature +4,4°C; Liquid temperature 37°C
3) R407C data based on dew point conditions
4) Model Name in this table is referred to the first 4 positions of the model designation
Nominal Cooling Capacities1)2)
Refrigerant Size Model Name4) Drawing
Capacity PS
[ USRT ] [ kW ] [ MPa ]
R22
0 RFGB 01(E) -0 RFGB01(E)-0.17-xxx 0,17 0,60
3,5
1 RFGB 01(E) -1 RFGB01(E)-0.35-xxx 0,35 1,20
2 RFGB 01(E) -2 RFGB01(E)-0.7-xxx 0,70 2,50
3 RFGB 01(E) -3 RFGB01(E)-1.0-xxx 1,00 3,50
4 RFGB 01(E) -4 RFGB01(E)-1.5-xxx 1,50 5,30
5 RFGB 01(E) -5 RFGB01(E)-2.0-xxx 2,00 7,00
R407C3)
0 RFGB 02(E) -0 RFGB02(E)-0.19-xxx 0,19 0,67
3,5
1 RFGB 02(E) -1 RFGB02(E)-0.38-xxx 0,38 1,30
2 RFGB 02(E) -2 RFGB02(E)-0.76-xxx 0,76 2,70
3 RFGB 02(E) -3 RFGB02(E)-1.1-xxx 1,10 3,90
4 RFGB 02(E) -4 RFGB02(E)-1.6-xxx 1,60 5,60
5 RFGB 02(E) -5 RFGB02(E)-2.2-xxx 2,20 7,70
R404A
/
R507
0 RFGB 03(E) -0 RFGB03(E)-0.13-xxx 0,13 0,50
3,5
1 RFGB 03(E) -1 RFGB03(E)-0.25-xxx 0,25 0,90
2 RFGB 03(E) -2 RFGB03(E)-0.5-xxx 0,50 1,80
3 RFGB 03(E) -3 RFGB03(E)-0.7-xxx 1,70 2,50
4 RFGB 03(E) -4 RFGB03(E)-1.0-xxx 1,00 3,50
5 RFGB 03(E) -5 RFGB03(E)-1.4-xxx 1,40 4,90
R134a
0 RFGB 04(E) -0 RFGB04(E)-0.12-xxx 0,12 0,40
3,5
1 RFGB 04(E) -1 RFGB04(E)-0.23-xxx 0,22 0,80
2 RFGB 04(E) -2 RFGB04(E)-0.44-xxx 0,44 1,50
3 RFGB 04(E) -3 RFGB04(E)-0.63-xxx 0,63 2,20
4 RFGB 04(E) -4 RFGB04(E)-0.94-xxx 0,94 3,30
5 RFGB 04(E) -5 RFGB04(E)-1.3-xxx 1,30 4,60
R290
0 RFGB 06(E) -0 RFGB06(E)-0.17-xxx 0,17 1,69
3,5
1 RFGB 06(E) -1 RFGB06(E)-0.35-xxx 0,35 1,20
2 RFGB 06(E) -2 RFGB06(E)-0.7-xxx 0,70 2,50